
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 28 August 2009 No. 4328

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 28 August 2009 No. 4328 No. 4328 Government Gazette 28 August 2009 3

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 8/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 400 STEEL 

FOLDING TABLES AND 800 STEEL FOL-
DING BENCHES TO THE MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 34/2009
DESCRIPTION: BOARDROOM AND MAIN STAIRCASE RE-

NOVATIONS AT THE JUSTITIA BUILDING 
IN THE KHOMAS REGION FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$ 300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 0N TUESDAY: I SEPTEMBER 2009
!!!NB FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 14/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIER FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES: DIRECTORATE 
OSHIKOTO REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$l00-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 -15/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
OSHAKATI INTERMEDIATE HOSPITAL 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOREHOLE 

CASINGS TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY, 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2009 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF BATTERIES TO THE GOVERN-

MENT FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 OCTOBER 
2009 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2012 FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

FOR SME’S ONLY!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 35/2009
DESCRIPTION: ACCOMMODATION NEEDS FOR RURAL 

WATER EXTENSION CENTRES AT AM-
PERBO, HARDAP REGION MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 5/2009
DESCRIPTION: MID-TERM EVALUATION SUPPORT TO 

THE LAND REFORM PROGRAMME FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF LANDS AND

 RESETTLEMENT.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 8/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC SERVICE 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANA-
GEMENT - OFFICE OF THE PRIME 
MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 9/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A SCANNER AND RE-

LATED SOFTWARE FOR THE DEPART-
MENT: PUBLIC SERVICE INFORMA-
TION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 
- OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 -10/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE E-GOVERNANCE PROJECT DEPART-
MENT: PUBLIC SERVICE INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT - OFFICE 
OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 17/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF A FLEXIBLE VIDEOGAS-

TROSCOPE FOR RUNDU INTERMEDIA-
TE HOSPITAL: MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: BINDING OF 4 500 SECTIONAL TITLE 

DEEDS AND SUPPLY OF BINDING MA-
TERIALS FOR THE WINDHOEK DEEDS 
OFFICE - MINISTRY OF LANDS AND 
RESETLEMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 10/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SOUND 

EQUIPMENT TO THE NAMIBIAN PO-
LICE FORCE - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A11 - 18/2009
DESCRIPTION: ROAD MAINTENANCE ON SELECTED 

ROADS IN NAMIBIA’S PROTECTED 
AREAS FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 
2009 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2011 - 
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
TOURISM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! A SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD AT 11H00 ON 
TUESDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 2009, AT THE MINISTRY OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM WORKSHOP, LAFRENZ 
INDUSTRIAL AREA.

TENDER NO: A13 - 40/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF LAUNDRY SERVICES 

TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 
1 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: l4H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 SEPTEMBER 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 



2 Government Gazette 28 August 2009 No. 4328 No. 4328 Government Gazette 28 August 2009 3

WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


